FOOD PURCHASE _
REPORT it Same  patcurs

Agriculture Service

DATE: October 23, 2008
USDA BUYS FROZEN COOKED PORK PATTIES:

The Agricultural Marketing Service (AMS) of the U.S.
Department of Agriculture (USDA) today purchased 3,040,000
pounds of frozen cooked pork patties at a cost of approximately
$5,833,000 for distribution to Federal Food and Nutrition

programs. Details of today’s purchase follow:

Pork Product Pounds Awarded Prices No. Of Bids
Inv. No. 904 Accepted
Cooked Pork Patties 3,040,000 $1.6007-%$2.1050 4 of 7

Purchases of frozen cooked pork patties since the program
was announced on June 9, 2008, follow:

Cumulative
Commodity Pounds Dollars
Cooked Pork Patties 7,040,000 $14,420,000
Total 7,040,000 $14,420,000

Inquiries should be addressed to the Contracting Officer,
Livestock and Seed Program; USDA, AMS, Stop 0253, Room 2610-South;
1400 Independence Avenue, SW; Washington, D.C. 20250.

Telephone: 202-720-2650. Fax: 202-720-9538.

Awards made today for LS-400, Invitation 904 to be shipped
between November 16 and November 30, 2008, follow:
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FOOD PURCHASE REPORT

ANNOUNCEMENT
COMM GROUP
INVITATION
COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
003
007
010
043

044

045
046
051

052
053
054
055
056
057

058
059

060
061
062
063
064
065
066

067

TOTAL AWARDED:

PLANT ADDRESS :

ITEM
NUM

032
035

036

037
048

LS400

MEAT, MISC PRODUCTS

904

PORK PATTY FULLY CKD 2.0 0OZ
40 LB CTN

DON LEE FARMS

INGLEWOOD CA
————DESTINATION--—- QUANTITY PRICE PER
CITY ST (LBS ) (B )
AUBURN ME 38,000 $  1.8076
BARRE VT 38,000 $  1.8076
VINELAND NJ 38,000 $  1.7876
JONESBORO AR 18,000 $  1.7676
LITTLE ROCK AR 10,000 $  1.7676
NORFORK AR 10,000 $  1.7676
NEW ORLEANS LA 22,000 $  1.7676
SHREVEPORT LA 16,000 $  1.7676
ALBUQUERQUE NM 38,000 $  1.7575
OKLAHOMA CITY  OK 38,000 $  1.7576
MESA AZ 19,000 $  1.7176
PHOENIX AZ 19,000 $  1.7176
BAKERSFIELD CA 38,000 $  1.7176
FRESNO CA 38,000 $  1.7176
GARDEN GROVE CA 38,000 $  1.7176
LONG BEACH CA 38,000 $  1.7076
LOS ANGELES CA 76,000 $  1.7076
MERCED CA 26,600 $  1.7276
MODESTO CA 11,400 $  1.7276
RIVERSIDE CA 38,000 $  1.7076
SAN FRANCISCO  CA 11,400 $  1.7276
SANTA ROSA CA 26,600 $  1.7276
IDAHO FALLS ID 12,640 $  1.7676
POCATELLO ) 12,640 $  1.7676
TWIN FALLS ) 12,720 $  1.7676
PORTLAND OR 38,000 $  1.7576
PORTLAND OR 38,000 $  1.7576
MOSES LAKE WA 18,440 $  1.7576
SPOKANE WA 19,560 $  1.7576
SEATTLE WA 38,000 $  1.7576
SEATTLE WHSE WA 38,000 $  1.7576
EVERETT WA 22,800 $  1.7576
VANCOUVER WA 15,200 $  1.7576
YAKIMA WA 38,000 $  1.7576
950,000
CONTRACTOR NAME: FAIR OAKS FARMS, LLC
PLEASANT PRAIRI WI
~———DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
CITY ST (LBS ) (LB )
INDIANAPOLIS IN 76,000 $  1.6007
BATTLE CREEK M1 24,400 $  1.6126
WARREN M1 13,600 $  1.6126
WARREN M1 13,040 $  1.6126
WESTLAND M1 24,960 $  1.6126
CLEVELAND OH 38,000 $  1.6134
BRIDGETON MO 38,000 $  1.6047
228,000

TOTAL AWARDED:

PAGE 2 OF 4
10/23/2008



FOOD PURCHASE REPORT

ANNOUNCEMENT
COMM GROUP
INVITATION
COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

904

CONTRACTOR NAME

PLANT ADDRESS : ARNOLD PA
ITEM  ----DESTINATION---- QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (LBS )
008  BALTIMORE MD 190,000
011  LORTON VA 38,000
012  RICHMOND VA 38,000
013  SALEM VA 38,000
014  VERONA VA 38,000
015  CHARLESTON Wy 114,000
016  BIRMINGHAM AL 10,240
HUNTSVILLE AL 14,160
THEODORE AL 13,600
017  THEODORE AL 13,800
JACKSONVILLE FL 11,800
LAKELAND FL 12,400
018  HOMESTEAD FL 26,760
WINTER HAVEN FL 11,240
019  MIAMI FL 38,000
020 WINTER HAVEN FL 38,000
021  ORLANDO FL 30,000
WINTER HAVEN FL 8,000
022  ALBANY GA 76,000
023  ATLANTA GA 38,000
024  MACON GA 38,000
025  ATHENS GA 19,000
SAVANNAH GA 19,000
026  VALDOSTA GA 38,000
028  CREEDMOOR NC 76,000
029  SALISBURY NC 38,000
030  COLUMBIA sC 76,000
031  GRAY Y 38,000
TOTAL AWARDED: 1,140,000
CONTRACTOR NAME: TYSON FOODS, INC. (PORK)
PLANT ADDRESS : ABBOTSFORD Wi
ITEM  ——--DESTINATION---- QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (LBS )
001  EAST HAVEN cT 38,000
002  BOSTON MA 38,000
004  BRONX NY 114,000
005  LATHAM NY 10,000
MILLWOOD NY 28,000
006  ROCHESTER NY 38,000
009  HILLSIDE NJ 38,000
027  ELIZABETHTOWN  KY 28,000
MAYFIELD KY 10,000
033 COMSTOCK PARK  MI 19,720
DETROIT M1 18,280

LS400
MEAT, MISC PRODUCTS

NORTH SIDE FOODS, CORP

PORK PATTY FULLY CKD 2.0 0OZ
40 LB CTN
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FOOD PURCHASE REPORT

ANNOUNCEMENT = LS400

COMM GROUP : MEAT, MISC PRODUCTS
INVITATION : 904

COMMODITY TYPE : PORK PATTY FULLY CKD 2.0 0z
PACK SIZE > 40 LB CTN

CONTRACTOR NAME

TYSON FOODS, INC. (PORK)

PLANT ADDRESS : ABBOTSFORD Wi
ITEM ——--DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (LBS ) (LB )
034 ELMIRA M1 38,000 $  2.0500
038  COLUMBUS OH 38,000 $  2.0510
039  LOGAN OH 38,000 $  2.0510
040  YOUNGSTOWN OH 38,000 $  2.0510
041  DARIEN Wi 38,000 $  2.0260
042 EAU CLAIRE wi 38,000 $  2.0180
047  WATERLOO 1A 38,000 $  2.0280
049  KANSAS CITY MO 38,000 $  2.0580
050  SPRINGFIELD MO 38,000 $  2.0580
TOTAL AWARDED: 722,000
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An electronic version of this food purchase report can be obtained via the World Wide Web at:

http://www.ams.usda.gov/LSCP




